

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17142/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2003 in BCREC No. 384/2001 of The BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA)

ANAND KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Ms.Gouri Chhabra, Adv.

Ms.Sudha Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A request is made for adjournment on behalf of counsel
for the petitioner for filing

rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master