

Ü

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 10531-10532/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2012 in EA No.267/2012, dated 15/09/2012 in ECR No.12/2012,BCID No.4985/2012 of The BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA)

ANAND KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A No.1-2 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. Mrinmay Bhattmewara,Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai,Adv.
Mr. Ankur Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Post for hearing along with C.A. No.294 of 2007.

Leaned counsel for the petitioner to file an affidavit setting out information on the following matters supported by relevant documents:

- (1) Particulars of the college and documentary proof of his having passed MBBS examination whether from Bikaner Medical College as suggested by the petitioner's son who is present in person or from any other Medical College.
- (2) Particulars and documents relating to his appointment as a doctor by the Government of Himachal Pradesh and reasons for his removal/resignation from that job.
- (3) Particulars and documents relating to his appointment as a doctor in the State of Rajasthan by the Government of that State and the reasons for his removal/resignation, if any.
- (4) Copies of LLB and LLM degrees said to have been obtained by him and the particulars of the colleges concerned.
- (5) Copies of the orders by which the petitioner was acquitted by the Criminal Courts in connection with the criminal cases lodged against him.
- (6) Particulars and documentary evidence of the departmental inquiry/proceedings, if any, initiated against him during his service in the States of Himachal Pradesh and Rajasthan.

The needful shall be done within four weeks.
Post after four weeks.

|(Mahabir Singh)

| (Veena Khera)

