

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 294/2007

ANAND KUMAR SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for discharge of advocate on record and office report)

Date : 17/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Prayers made in this application are allowed.

Ms. Rani Chhabra Advocate-on-record is discharged from the case and Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Advocate-on-record is allowed to appear on behalf of the appellant.

I.A. No. 1/2016 is disposed of accordingly.

(Ashwani Thakur)  
COURT MASTER

(Sharda Kapoor)  
COURT MASTER