

**SECTION III-B
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 294 OF 2007

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2016

(Application for Early Hearing)

ANAND KUMAR SHARMA

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA & ANR.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is further submitted that there are two respondents and both are represented through Counsel.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the respondent has filed Counter Affidavit and Counsel for the Appellant has filed rejoinder affidavit and the same are placed with the main paper books.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Advocate for appellant has on 18th November, 2016 filed an application for early hearing and the same is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2016 and placed with the main paper books.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 7TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Ms. Rani Chhabra, Advocate

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Advocate

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Tyagi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR