

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 294/2007

ANAND KUMAR SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10531-10532/2013 (XV)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2013
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING ON IA 3/2013
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 5/2015)

Date : 12-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Namit Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt joint request made by the learned counsel for the parties
the matters stand adjourned for two weeks.(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER